within the jurisdiction of the entity, as reflected in the equalized assessment roll for those fiscal years.

(3)  For the 2013–14 fiscal year, the vehicle license fee adjustment amount that is determined under subparagraph (C) of
paragraph (1) for the County of Orange shall be increased by fifty-three million dollars ($53,000,000). For the 2014–15 fiscal
year and each fiscal year thereafter, the calculation of the vehicle license fee adjustment amount for the County of Orange
under subparagraph (C) of paragraph (1) shall be based on a prior fiscal year amount that reflects the full amount of this one-
time increase of fifty-three million dollars ($53,000,000).

(4) “Countywide vehicle license fee adjustment amount” means, for any fiscal year, the total sum of the amounts described in
paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) for a county or city and county, and each city in the county.

(5) On or before June 30 of each fiscal year, the auditor shall report to the Controller the vehicle license fee adjustment amount